

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 22-3623, Version: 1

A Resolution of the City Commission granting approval for Conditional Use Mixed-Use Site Plan pursuant to Zoning Code Section 2-200 "Mixed Use Districts" for a mixed-use project referred to as "Alexan Crafts" on property legally described as lots 5 thru 27, Block 28, Coral Gables Crafts Section (340, 330, 322, 314, 310, 300 Catalonia Avenue, 301, 309, 317, 323, 325, 333, 341 Malaga Avenue), Coral Gables, Florida; including required conditions; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, and providing for an effective date. (02 09 22 PZB recommended approval; Vote 4-0)

Lobbyist: Jorge Navarro Lobbyist: John McWilliams

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]